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Community Services Report: Senior Center 

March 2023 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator March 
 2023 

March 
2022 FY23 YTD FY22 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 67  65 403 373 

Program/Event Attendance 2,858  1,937 14,855 12,045 

Total Attendance 2,769 2,584 13,791 1,2576 

Volunteer Hours 919 703 4,321  3,374 

Average Daily Attendance 120  112 111 103 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on March 2, 8 and 22. 
• Troup and Davis Relators provided food for the March Birthday Brunch on Monday, March 6. 
• National Meatball Day was celebrated on Thursday, March 9 with our friends from Humana. 
• Lunch Bunch to Portillo’s Chicago Street Food at The Colony was offered on Monday, March 13. Top O’ Hill 

Terrace, a 1930’s tea room transformed into gambling hot spot located on the grounds of the current Arlington 
Baptist College.   

• The March Luncheon entertainment was our first “The Price is Right” game show.  
• The St. Patrick’s Day Party was held on Friday, March 17 in partnership with Fyzical Therapy and Balance of 

North Richland Hills. Games, Schlotzsky’s Deli sandwiches with chips, green punch along with treats for desert 
were a huge hit with the seniors. 

• Humana partnered with the senior center to offer a Bunco Tournament on Friday, March 17. 
• Trail Trek was offered on Monday, March 20 at Northfield Park and March 27 at Dr. Pillow Park. 
• Healing Hands Healthcare celebrated the deliciousness of National French Bread Day on Tuesday, March 21.    
• The 1-hour educational session, Leaving a Legacy with your Real Estate, offered by Troup and Davis Relators 

was held on Wednesday, March 22 at 3:30pm.  
• The Spring Plant Swap was offered on Thursday, March 23. Team Dirt (planning team) secured Master Gardner 

Rachel Howe to speak on container planning. Members were able to swap up to 3 plants and partake in snacks. 
• Seniors painted rocks on Friday, March 24 to be distributed to Medstar first responders through NE Tarrant Co. Rocks.  
 

Upcoming Events 
 

• Train Trip to Downtown Grapevine - Monday, April 17 @ 10:30am 
• Sock Hop Luncheon featuring the Back Beats Band – Wednesday, April 19 @ 11:00am 
• Spring Picnic at Northfield Park – Tuesday, April 18 @ 11:00am 
• Trip to Ennis Bluebonnet Trail – Thursday, April 20 @ 9:00am  


